

TaylorWessing VPP



Workshop on IP Dispute Resolution - Litigation, Mediation and Arbitration in **Europe, USA, China and Germany**

Organized by the WIPO Arbitration and Mediation Center

Supported by Taylor Wessing and the Association of Intellectual Property Experts (VPP) Düsseldorf, Germany, Thursday, October 11, 2012

Please return this form by e-mail or fax to:

Ms. Nina Bender, Taylor Wessing, Germany

E-mail: n.bender@taylorwessing.com / Fax: +492118387100,

Website: www.wipo.int/amc/en/events

Participant information: Mr./Ms.: Title/Function: Organization/Company: Address: Telephone: Fax: E-mail: **Registration Fees:** ☐ EURO 80 (including printed materials and lunches) ☐ EURO 70 (special rate for members of VPP) **Payment Information:** Deadline: payment with registration please Account holder: **Taylor Wessing** Account number: 7320351 01 Bank Sort Code: 300 700 10 Deutsche Bank AG Bank: DE27 3007 0010 0732 0351 01 IBAN: BIC: **DEUTDEDDXXX** WIPO VPP Workshop IP Dispute Resolution Comment: Date: Authorized Signature:

Cancellation: Please note that if registered participants are unable to attend the workshop for any reason they may substitute someone else from the same organization by arrangement with Taylor Wessing Düsseldorf, N.Bender tel: +4921183870 (n.bender@taylorwessing.com).